HB 1851 - H AMD **962**

By Representative Caldier

ADOPTED 02/11/2022

```
1
       On page 2, line 17, after "each" insert "woman's and"
 2
 3
       On page 2, line 29, after "Every" strike "((woman))" and insert
 4 "woman and"
 5
 6
       On page 2, line 35, after "a" strike "((woman's))" and insert
 7 "woman's and"
 8
       On page 3, line 3, after "a" strike "((woman's))" and insert
10 "woman's and"
11
12
       On page 3, line 5, after "protect" strike "((her))" and insert
13 "her <u>and</u>"
14
15
      On page 3, line 19, after "a" strike "((woman))" and insert "woman
16 and"
17
18
       On page 3, line 28, after "the" strike "((\frac{1}{2}))" and insert
19 "woman and"
20
21
       On page 3, line 33, after "the" strike "((woman's))" and insert
22
  "woman's and"
23
24
       On page 4, line 2, after "information" strike "((to women))" and
25 insert "to women and other individuals"
26
27
```

1	On page 4, line 4, after "provide" strike "((women))" and insert
2	"women <u>and</u> "
3	
4	On page 5, line 8, after "against" strike "an" and insert "a woman
5	and another"
6	
7	On page 5, line 9, after "on" insert "her and"
8	
9	On page 5, at the beginning of line 12, strike "individual in
10	exercising and insert "woman and individual in exercising her and"
11	
12	On page 5, at the beginning of line 13, insert "her and"
13	
14	

 $\underline{\text{EFFECT:}}$ Alters language in the underlying bill so that both gender-specific and gender-neutral terms are used.

--- END ---